FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

01-08-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102330641

TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or convies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	dodanientis/ or dopyties/
[X] New 12-26-82		
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[X] Assignment [] Li	
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[] Change of Name	12 09 2002
	[] Other	
Conveying Party Name ARBITRAGE IMPORTS INCORPORATED I	[] Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Ye 12 09 200
Formerly		12 03 200
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] [] Other		ion [] Association
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	Eation ILLINOIS [] Mark if additional names of receives	ing parties attached
neceiving raity	[] Mark in additional number of fooding	my purities according.
Name GLOBAL SUNRYSE, LTD.		Pro gr
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		= -9
Address (line 1) SUNRISE PHOENIX SDN. BH	ID.	
Address (line 2) 190-192, PERSIARAN, GUR	NEY, 10250	
Address (line 3) PENANG City	MALAYSIA State	407 Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association	[] Limited Partnership [] as	document to be recorded is an asignment and the receiving party is pt domiciled in the United States, an oppointment of a domestic presentative should be attached.
[] Other		Designation must be on a separate ocument from assignment.)
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation BRITISH, VIRGIN ISLANDS	
A/P003 TDIAZ1 00000017 061135 2018350/ FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
8/2003 IBIRZI 00000011 00000		
10.8521 40.00 CH 10.8522 75.00 CH		

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Cathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

		•		Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Address		Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name	JOSEPH T. NABOR			
Address (line 1)	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNI	ERY		
Address (line 2)	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET,	SUITE 1600		
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406			
Correspondent Na	me and Address			
	Area Code and	Telephone Num	ber <u>312-577-7000</u>	
Name	JOSEPH T. NABOR			
Address (line 1)	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLAN	INERY		
Address (line 2)	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREE	T, SUITE 1600		
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406			
	al number of pages of the attache ding any attachments.	ed conveyance o	locument #	6
	emark Application Number or the Registration Number (s)	2,018,350	2,032,810 2,032,833	Number(s)
Fee Amount	F - A	tion Lietad (27.0	SER 2.44\.	15.00
Method of P (Enter for payme	Fee Amount for Propert ayment: Enclosed [] ont by deposit account or if additional fees car	Deposit Accou	unt [X]	15.00
	Deposit Accoun	nt Number:	#0	6-1135
	Authorization to	o charge additio	nal fees: Yes	[X] No []
Statement and Sig	gnature	<u>,</u>		
To the best of r attached copy i indicated herein	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Cha n.	formation is true and arges to deposit acc	l correct and any count are authorized, as	
JOSEPH T. NABOR	Signature	The	DECEMB Date Sig	SER 20, 2002

Page 2

FORM PTO-1618B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0178

U.S. Department of

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arbitrage Imports Incorporated d/b/a Advance Mittworks, Inc., formerly at Three Illinois Center, 303 East Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark and has adopted and is using the marks in connection with the goods specified in the Registration in commerce:

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DURAMITT	2,018,350	November 19, 1996
DURAGLOVE	2,018,351	November 19, 1996
DURAGLOVE	2,032,810	January 21, 1997
DURAGLOVE	2,032,833	January 21, 1997

WHEREAS, Global Sunryse Ltd, having an office at Sunrise Phoenix Sdn. Bhd. 190-192, Persiaran Gurney, 10250 Penang, MALAYSIA 407, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Arbitrage Imports Incorporated d/b/a Advanced Mittworks, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of August 11, 2000, unto said Global Sunryse Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0179 the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment.

Effective this 9 day of December 2002.

Arbitrage Imports Incorporated d/b/a
Advanced Mittworks, Inc.

3y: **4**

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0180